
IHSA Boys/Girls Golf Sectional
Team Team
Rank Rank

3 Emily Jean 91 48 43 1 Reena Sulkar 77 39 38
1 Larisa Luloff 86 41 45 2 Shivani Majmudar 86 43 43
2 Lauren Kalamaras 90 44 46 3 Bailee McDonald 91 44 47
4 Brittany Reid 98 47 51 4 Swetha Seshadri 95 49 46
5 Rylie Schurter 100 53 47 6 Allie Quinn 96 51 45
6 Megan Selby 101 51 50 4 Julia Bulgarelli 95 46 49

Team Team
Rank Rank

1 Simone Mikaelian 81 38 43 5 Nina Rutkowski 89 45 44
3 Megan Sturonas 89 46 43 1 Nicole Wetoska 81 41 40
4 Maggie Piazzi 92 43 49 3 Margaret Hickey 83 41 42
1 Jessica Lovinger 81 40 41 1 Blake Yaccino 81 40 41
5 Katherine Stegman 94 48 46 6 Colleen Huffman 95 51 44
6 Reilly Burnetti 98 52 46 4 Madison Banas 88 43 45

Team Team
Rank Rank

1 Madasyn Pettersen 73 36 37 2 Elyse Emerzian 89 43 46
2 Kayla Phothiboupha 84 43 41 1 Lauren Kelsey 81 43 38
3 Kristen Sayyalinh 93 48 45 3 Kelli Storti 97 47 50
4 Kristin Bunch 98 50 48 5 Maya Marks 109 56 53
6 Taylor Braun 113 58 55 4 Jayne Seldin 103 58 45
5 Kaylin Janicke 107 53 54 6 Allegra Hoffman 113 55 58

Team Team
Rank Rank

1 Alexa Amato 84 41 43 2 Louise McCulloch 80 42 38
2 Kayla Ryan 91 46 45 6 Rachel Rhee 92 47 45
4 Erin Kehoe 93 48 45 3 Becca Lindblad 82 42 40
6 Eva Savovich 103 53 50 1 Lois Suh 79 38 41
5 Natalie Linquist 95 47 48 3 Lauren Holly 82 41 41
2 Danielle Savovich 91 45 46 5 Lauren Sigurdson 87 47 40

Back 323

Libertyville 343 Front Back

Back

Front Back

370Deerfield (H.S.)Front Back

Front

Rockford (Guilford) 348

Mundelein (Carmel) 359

Back

Front

Wilmette (Loyola Academy) 333 Front

Back BackBarrington 349Crystal Lake (Central) 365 Front

Winnetka (New Trier)

Front



IHSA Boys/Girls Golf Sectional

Team Team
Rank Rank

1 Jessica Slattery 87 42 45 1 Kelli Ono 75 37 38
4 Alli Erdmier 104 49 55 2 Nicole Berardi 87 44 43
2 Taylor Pyzynski 89 42 47 5 Emma Hanig 104 51 53
3 Leah Ports 100 48 52 3 Daniella Cohen 96 45 51
5 Edie Ports 115 53 62 4 Zoe Zirlin 101 51 50
6 Claudia Conness 118 60 58 6 Lexi Kovitz 111 51 60

Team Team
Rank Rank

1 Ireland Dunne 89 47 42 2 Kacie O'Donnell 81 40 41
4 Kim Balling 117 58 59 6 Sabrina Accardi 96 48 48
2 Dhani McDowell 96 50 46 3 Kate Ponzi 83 41 42
3 Kara Ahlemeyer 99 48 51 5 Samantha Minasian 91 45 46
5 Esther Rhie 119 53 66 4 Emma Dazzo 87 44 43
6 Sophie Jensen 121 54 67 1 Isabella Flack 79 40 39

Team Scores
a. Enter front nine and back nine scores as they are reported
b. Team total is automatically figured and will be the sum of the four lowest scores on the team

Individual Scores
a. Enter front nine and back nine scores as they are reported
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IHSA Boys/Girls Golf Sectional
Individual

Rank
7 Emily Young Lake Forest (H.S.) 77 38 39

10 Jaehee Hur Palatine (Fremd) 81 40 41
13 Amy Hong Northbrook (Glenbrook North) 84 44 40
15 Carson Racich Machesney Park (Harlem) 85 40 45
11 Alexia Fidman Lincolnshire (Stevenson) 83 39 44
11 Haeri Lee Buffalo Grove 83 44 39
16 Emma Vickery Northbrook (Glenbrook North) 86 42 44
29 Faith Jung Vernon Hills 97 47 50
19 Annette Yandall Wauconda 88 42 46
8 Haezi Jung Palatine (Fremd) 79 40 39

21 Sophia Lau Glenview (Glenbrook South) 90 47 43
29 Arina Kim Glenview (Glenbrook South) 97 49 48
9 Kari Lee Vernon Hills 80 40 40

16 Megan Kopeny Arlington Heights (Hersey) 86 42 44
13 Emily Carnes Buffalo Grove 84 40 44
38 Lena Benjakul Lake Forest (H.S.) 106 53 53
22 Aine Mattera Lake Zurich 93 46 47
24 Sophia Archos Woodstock (Marian) 95 45 50
24 AnnMarie O'Sullivan Palatine (Fremd) 95 48 47
1 Gillian Young Huntley 0

35 Maddie Sturm Belvidere (H.S.) 102 54 48
1 Stephanie Namkoong Lincolnshire (Stevenson) 0
1 Holly Petlak Mundelein (H.S.) 0

18 Lexi Heidkamp Arlington Heights (Hersey) 87 43 44
1 Lauren Hattory Rolling Meadows 0

37 Izzy Cordova Gurnee (Warren) 103 51 52
34 Katie Weidner Huntley 101 52 49
31 Erica Price Gurnee (Warren) 99 55 44
1 Sara Redig Belvidere (H.S.) 0
1 Carly Sidor Algonquin (Jacobs) 0

35 Hannah Collbrook Palatine (H.S.) 102 51 51
20 Kenzie Mocogni Woodstock (Marian) 89 42 47
38 Hannah Ogden McHenry 106 57 49

Individuals Total Front BackSchool



IHSA Boys/Girls Golf Sectional
38 Chelsea Meyer Rockton (Hononegah) 106 53 53
24 Erin Wing Crystal Lake (Prairie Ridge) 95 46 49
31 Tess Sabatini Crystal Lake (Prairie Ridge) 99 49 50
31 Brianna Burgeson Fox Lake (Grant) 99 50 49
27 Caroline Giorgi Huntley 96 48 48
23 Emily Johnson Woodstock (Marian) 94 49 45
27 Jennifer Dimitriou Mundelein (H.S.) 96 50 46
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Finish  Team Total

1 Winnetka (New Trier) 323
2 Mt. Prospect (Prospect) 330
3 Wilmette (Loyola Academy) 333
4 Libertyville 343
5 Rockford (Guilford) 348
6 Barrington 349
7 Mundelein (Carmel) 359
7 Highland Park 359
9 Crystal Lake (Central) 365
10 Deerfield (H.S.) 370
11 Rockford (Boylan Catholic) 380
12 Grayslake (North) 401

Finish Name Total
1 Madasyn Pettersen 73
2 Kelli Ono 75
3 Reena Sulkar 77
3 Emily Young 77
5 Lois Suh 79
5 Isabella Flack 79
5 Haezi Jung 79
8 Louise McCulloch 80
8 Kari Lee 80
10 Simone Mikaelian 81
10 Jessica Lovinger 81
10 Nicole Wetoska 81
10 Blake Yaccino 81
10 Lauren Kelsey 81
10 Kacie O'Donnell 81
10 Jaehee Hur 81
17 Becca Lindblad 82
17 Lauren Holly 82
19 Margaret Hickey 83
19 Kate Ponzi 83
19 Alexia Fidman 83
19 Haeri Lee 83
23 Kayla Phothiboupha 84
23 Alexa Amato 84
23 Amy Hong 84
23 Emily Carnes 84
27 Carson Racich 85
28 Larisa Luloff 86
28 Shivani Majmudar 86
28 Emma Vickery 86
28 Megan Kopeny 86
32 Lauren Sigurdson 87
32 Jessica Slattery 87
32 Nicole Berardi 87
32 Emma Dazzo 87

Team 

Bittersweet Golf Course
 Par for Course
 Total Yardage for Course

Rockford (Guilford)
Highland Park
Barrington
Lake Forest (H.S.)
Winnetka (New Trier)
Mt. Prospect (Prospect)
Palatine (Fremd)
Winnetka (New Trier)
Vernon Hills
Libertyville
Libertyville
Wilmette (Loyola Academy)
Wilmette (Loyola Academy)
Deerfield (H.S.)
Mt. Prospect (Prospect)
Palatine (Fremd)
Winnetka (New Trier)
Winnetka (New Trier)
Wilmette (Loyola Academy)
Mt. Prospect (Prospect)
Lincolnshire (Stevenson)
Buffalo Grove
Rockford (Guilford)
Mundelein (Carmel)
Northbrook (Glenbrook North)
Buffalo Grove
Machesney Park (Harlem)
Crystal Lake (Central)
Barrington
Northbrook (Glenbrook North)
Arlington Heights (Hersey)
Winnetka (New Trier)
Rockford (Boylan Catholic)
Highland Park
Mt. Prospect (Prospect)



IHSA Boys/Girls Golf Sectional
Finish Name TotalTeam 

 32 Lexi Heidkamp 87
37 Madison Banas 88
37 Annette Yandall 88
39 Megan Sturonas 89
39 Nina Rutkowski 89
39 Elyse Emerzian 89
39 Taylor Pyzynski 89
39 Ireland Dunne 89
39 Kenzie Mocogni 89
45 Lauren Kalamaras 90
45 Sophia Lau 90
47 Emily Jean 91
47 Bailee McDonald 91
47 Kayla Ryan 91
47 Danielle Savovich 91
47 Samantha Minasian 91
52 Maggie Piazzi 92
52 Rachel Rhee 92
54 Kristen Sayyalinh 93
54 Erin Kehoe 93
54 Aine Mattera 93
57 Katherine Stegman 94
57 Emily Johnson 94
59 Swetha Seshadri 95
59 Julia Bulgarelli 95
59 Colleen Huffman 95
59 Natalie Linquist 95
59 Sophia Archos 95
59 AnnMarie O'Sullivan 95
59 Erin Wing 95
66 Allie Quinn 96
66 Daniella Cohen 96
66 Dhani McDowell 96
66 Sabrina Accardi 96
66 Caroline Giorgi 96
66 Jennifer Dimitriou 96
72 Kelli Storti 97
72 Faith Jung 97
72 Arina Kim 97
75 Brittany Reid 98
75 Reilly Burnetti 98
75 Kristin Bunch 98
78 Kara Ahlemeyer 99
78 Erica Price 99
78 Tess Sabatini 99
78 Brianna Burgeson 99
82 Rylie Schurter 100
82 Leah Ports 100
84 Megan Selby 101
84 Zoe Zirlin 101
84 Katie Weidner 101
87 Maddie Sturm 102
87 Hannah Collbrook 102
89 Jayne Seldin 103
89 Eva Savovich 103
89 Izzy Cordova 103
92 Alli Erdmier 104
92 Emma Hanig 104
94 Lena Benjakul 106
94 Hannah Ogden 106
94 Chelsea Meyer 106
97 Kaylin Janicke 107Rockford (Guilford)
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IHSA Boys/Girls Golf Sectional
Finish Name TotalTeam 

 98 Maya Marks 109
99 Lexi Kovitz 111

100 Taylor Braun 113
100 Allegra Hoffman 113
102 Edie Ports 115
103 Kim Balling 117
104 Claudia Conness 118
105 Esther Rhie 119
106 Sophie Jensen 121
107 Gillian Young 0
107 Stephanie Namkoong 0
107 Holly Petlak 0
107 Lauren Hattory 0
107 Sara Redig 0
107 Carly Sidor 0
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